

## 2018-2019 Annual Public Meeting

## INVITATION

**Longueuil, February 6, 2020** - The Jacques Cartier and Champlain Bridges Incorporated (JCCBI) invites the public, its partners, and members of the media to attend the webcast of its annual public meeting to be held on **Thursday, February 13, 2020, starting at 10:00 a.m.** 

The directors and the JCCBI management team will present the review of the Corporation's activities and financial results. They will answer questions sent via the webcast portal during the presentation.

The Corporation's **2018-2019 Annual report** is available online in the <u>Publications</u> section of our website.

- WHAT: Webcast of the 2018-2019 Annual Public Meeting
- WHEN: Thursday, February 13, 2020, 10:00 a.m.

WHERE: Access the webcast at <u>www.JacquesCartierChamplain.ca</u>

## About JCCBI

As a manager of important infrastructure, The Jacques Cartier and Champlain Bridges Incorporated is a Crown corporation established in 1978 that is responsible for the Jacques Cartier Bridge, the Champlain Bridge, the Champlain Bridge Ice Control Structure, the federal sections of Bonaventure Expressway and the Honoré Mercier Bridge, as well as the Melocheville Tunnel. The Corporation manages, maintains, and repairs these important Greater Montreal structures to ensure the safe passage of thousands of users every day. It also ensures that these critical structures remain safe, fully functional and aesthetically pleasing both today and in the future. www.JacquesCartierChamplain.ca

- 30 -

## For more information

Nathalie Lessard, Director, Communications Office: 450-651-8771, ext. 2232 <u>nlessard@pjcci.ca</u>